

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION OF

#### TRACLE MINERAL PRODUCTS

	ecretary of State of the State of Idaho, hereby certify that
duplicate originals of an Application	ofTEAGLE MINERAL PRODUCTS
	for Registration in this State, duly signed and verified
pursuant to the provisions of the le	Idaho Limited Partnership Act, have been received in this
office and are found to conform to la	aw.
	e of the authority vested in me by law, I issue this Certificate
of Registration to	ERAL PRODUCTS
PARINERSHIP	der the name TRAGIE MINERAL PROTICES, A LIMITED  and attach hereto a duplicate original of the Application
for Registration.	
Dated December 27,	1983.
THE SEARCH OF TH	SECRETARY OF STATE  by:

### APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

owing statement:	Manusa <b>44</b> ma	ent Decimen
The name of the limite	d partnership is <u>Teague <b>Mins</b></u>	Fair Products
The name which it sha	ll use in Idaho is <u>Teague Mine</u>	ral Products, a limited
	partnershi	<b>&gt;</b>
It is organized under t	ne laws of <u>Oregon</u>	
The date of its formati	on is October 13, 1983	
The address of its reginorganized is Route	stered or principal office in the state of #2. Box 35C. Adrian. O	r country under the laws of which it is regon 97901
The name and street a	ddress of its proposed registered agen	t in Idaho are <u>Donald E. Dow</u>
		t in Idaho are <u>Donald E. Dow</u> Caldwell ID 83606-0640
th and Dearbo The general character The explorati	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is:
th and Dearbo The general character The explorati processing, as	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin les and distribution of the business of its partners are (mus	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is: g, milling and
th and Dearbo The general character The explorati processing, as	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin les and distribution of the business of its partners are (mus	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is: g, milling and formineral products
The general character The exploration occasing. Each	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin les and distribution of ess addresses of its partners are (mus artnership):	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is: g, milling and formaneral products t be completed only if not included in t
The general character The exploration occasing. Each	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin les and distribution of ess addresses of its partners are (mus artnership):	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is: g, milling and formaneral products t be completed only if not included in t
The general character The exploration occasing. Each	rn Sts. P.O. Box 640, of the business it proposes to transact on, development, minin les and distribution of ess addresses of its partners are (mus artnership):	Caldwell ID 83606-0640 in Idaho is: g, milling and formaneral products t be completed only if not included in t

(continued on reverse)

Name Ge	eneral or Limited	Address		
, pf				
		certificate of limited partnership and amendments the state or country under the laws of which it is		
Dated <u>December 15</u>	TEAG	UE MINERAL PRODUCTS		
	By //	A Jeage		
		A General Partner		
STATE OF	) ss: )			
I, the undersign	ned	, a notary public, do hereby certify that on this		
day of	December	, 19 <u>83</u> , personally appeared		
before meGlen A. Tea	gue	, who being by me first duly sworn,		
		Mineral Products		
		tner of the limited partnership and that the state-		
	Residi	Notary Public for Idaho ng at Caldwell, Idaho		

8. (Continued)



# Department of Commerce Corporation Division

I. Brank D. Thealy, Corporation Commissioner and Custodian of the Seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon, do hereby certify that I have carefully compared the annexed copies—

with the record now on file in my office, and that the same is a correct transcript therefrom, and of the whole thereof. I further certify that this authentication is in due form and by the proper officer.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the seal of the Corporation Division of the Department of Commerce of the State of Oregon this 13th day of october , 1983.

OF OPTONION

Frank I. Mealy

Corporation Commissioner

Bof Slow hus

### CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

#### TEAGUE MINERAL PRODUCTS

We, the undersigned, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Uniform Limited Partnership Act, ORS 69.150 through 69.530 of the State of Oregon, do hereby certify:

- The name of the firm under which the partnership is to be conducted is TEAGUE MINERAL PRODUCTS.
- The character of the buisness intended to be transacted В. by the limited partnership shall be as follows:

The exploration, development, mining, milling, processing, sales and distribution of mineral products.

- The location of the principal place of business shall be at Route #2, Box 35C, City of Adrian, County of Malheur, State of 13 Oregon.
  - The address of the initial registered office of the limited partnership and the name of its initial registered agent at such address is as follows:

Glen A. Teague Route #2, Box 35C Adrian, Oregon 97901

- The undersigned, general partners designate the initial registered agent of the limited partnership and any successor registered agent as their personal registered agent and attorney upon whom any process, notice or demand which shall arise out of the conduct of the partnership affairs and which require or are permitted by law to be served upon a general partner, may be served.
- The name and place of residence of each general partner F. 22 who has an interest in the partnership is as follows:

Glen A. Teague Route #1, Box 3174 Nyssa, Oregon 97913

Marie L. Teague Route #1, Box 3174 Nyssa, Oregon 97913

The name and place of residence of the limited partner who has an interest in the partnership, is as follows: 26

> Jorg Bleeck JOH-SEB-BACH-WEG29 5309 Mecken-heim West Germany

- G. The partnership shall exist for an indefinite period commencing January 1, 1983.
- The amount of cash and description and the agreed value of the other property contribution by the limited partner is as follows:

Certificate of Limited Partership of Teague Mineral Products - 1

10

11

18

21

23

24

25

27

28

29

30

31

32

Jorg Bleeck, cash in the sum of \$385,000.00

- The limited partner has an option to make additional contribution of capital to the partnership in increments of 5% for \$212,500.00 each, not to exceed an additional 15% or \$637,500.00 on or before January 1, 1988.
- J. The contribution of the limited partner shall be returned upon termination or dissolution of the limited partnership.
- K. The share of the profits or other compensation by way of income which the limited partner shall receive by reason of his contribution is as follows:

Jorg Bleeck shall receive 10% of the profits

- L. A limited partner shall not have the right to substitute an assignee as a limited partner in his place, except to a member of his immediate family, without the written consent of the general partners.
- M. No additional limited partners will be admitted without the consent of all general and limited partners.
- No limited partner shall have the right to priority 14 over other limited partners as to the contribution or to compensation by way of income.
- The personal representative or conservator of a general 16 partner shall have the right to continue the business of the limited partnership on the death or disability of a general partner.
  - P. A limited partner shall not have the right to demand and receive property other than cash in return for his contribution.
- Q. Pursuant to ORS 69.280, the following actions will not be effected as to the limited partnership without the written consent 20 of the limited partner:
  - Incurring of total indebtedness in excess of \$200,000.00, other than in the ordinary course of business.
  - Purchase of capital improvements or equipment in excess of \$100,000.00 per year.
  - Loans to any one person or entity in excess of \$50,000.00.
  - Salaries in excess of \$40,000.00 per year.
  - Sale of assets in excess of \$50,000.00
- The general partners do not have the right to exercise a 28 power of attorney to sign on behalf of the limited partner a certificate of limited partnership or amendments thereto.

Certificate of Limited Partership of Teague Mineral Products - 2

10

11/

12

22 23 24

> 25 26

> > 27

21

29

30 31

32

	Dated this 10 day of August, 1983
	Dated this 10 day of Quyet, 1983.  The 1. Jean.  Glen A. Teague
	Marie L. Teague
	Marie L. Teague
	7 Jorg Bleeck
	STATE OF IDAHO
10	County of Canyon
	GLEN A TEAGUE and MARIE L. TEAGUE, each being first dul
12 13 14	Certificate of Limited Partnership, and that they have read the same contained to be true and correct
15	MI A Z
16	
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this 10 th day of
18 19	, 1983. day of
20	Notary Public for Idaho Residing at Coldman
21	Residing at Caldwell, Idaho
22	
23	
24 25	
26	
27	
88	
29	
50	
li l	

Certificate of Limited Partership of Teague Mineral Products - 3

	2		ore:		ere	XXTY
	3 4	(Ci Pol	ty, iti	Pr cal	ovi Sul	nce odi
		dul app dul	y c ear	ed (	iss; at t	he
	ļ	Art goi kno be	WB 1	irti Lhe	of I cle con	s c
	10					
	11					
	12	<u>&amp;</u>	ndne		Sub 	BCT 19
8-6-6-6	13 14				4	
DARO 63505-064	15	**	and the same of th		is is	n.
i le	16				****	•
	-4					
3	18 19					
;	EO					
2	<b>2</b> 1					
1	25					
	3					
	5					
2	-					
2	Ĭ					
21	3					
29						

30

51

52

FEDERAL REPUBLIC OF GERMANY IAMO NORDENEIX-WESTFALEN CITY OF BONN FMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AM

City, Province or other olitical Subdivision)

Before the undersigned Consul (Transport of the large of the undersigned ally commissioned, appointed, or qualified, this day personally peared at the place above named, JORG BLEECK, and being first ally sworn on oath, deposes and says: (Title),

SS.

That he is the Limited Partner in the above and foregoing ticles of Limited Partnership; that he has read the above and foreing Articles of Limited Partnership of Teague Mineral Products, lows the contents thereof and believes the facts therein stated to

Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>31st</u> day of

Title:

Residing at: THOMAS D. SUTTON

American Consul

**American Embassy** Bonn, Germany

Certificate of Limited Partership of Teague Mineral Products - 4